

Mississippi Federation of Women's Clubs, Inc.



Ladies,

Listed below is information about how Northern District will handle District Youth Art, Youth Art Challenge, Mississippi Crafts and Member Photography Contest for 2022.

Youth Art and Youth Art Challenge

To submit an entry for judging at District Level

- The teacher (private or schoolteacher) or club member sponsoring students receiving no art instruction must take a front-view picture of the artwork and complete a typewritten identification card for each picture. Identification cards can be found on our website. <u>Click here</u> for Youth Art Contest Identification Card or <u>Click here</u> for Youth Art Challenge Contest Identification Card.
- 2. Picture and Identification card must be emailed to District President Lisa McGee at lm.barefield@gmail.com before 11:59 p.m. on March 18, 2022. Pictures that are mailed will not be accepted.
- 3. All work must be original and done with the last 12 months. Items previously entered in MFWC contest are ineligible.
- 4. Each club may submit two entries in each of the five division of the three classes.

For Classes and Division for Youth Art Contest, <u>click here</u> and for Division for Youth Art Challenge Contest, <u>click here</u>.

Mississippi Crafts:

Mississippi Crafts will be postponed to next year's Convention.

GFWC Member Photography:

For a copy of GFWC Members Photography rules, see the attached file.

- Please email all photography entries with the accompanying Photography Card to District President Lisa McGee at lm.barefield@gmail.com before 11:59 p.m. on March 18, 2022.
- <u>Check here</u> for Photography Contest Label.
- Photographs must be taken between January 1, 2021 and December 31, 2021.

For District Photography Winners:

- First Place winners will be notified and will need to mail their mounted entries to State Photography Chairman Dawn Vosbein in order to be judged at State Level.
- Quick Tip, you may want to try out the pre-cut board sold at Michael's (<u>use this link</u>) or from Amazon.com (<u>use this link</u>). This is the number one reason that entries are disqualified.
- See the GFWC Photography Contest guide for a complete set of rules on the GFWC Portal. Please verify that you have followed all rules for the contest. Entries that do not follow the contest rules will be disqualified. You may want to pay close attention to the thickness of your mounting board.

Sincerely,

Lisa